FATHER INDIA

A Reply to Mother India

BY

C. 5. RANGA IYER

MEMBER OF THE INDIAN LEGISLATIVE ASSEMBLY

LONDON :

SELWYN & BLOUNT Ltp.
6 DUKE STREET ADELPHI W.C.2.



FOREWORD

THE language of genuine pleasure is
brief. At the outset I must thank an
English gentleman—whose modesty for-
bids me to name him—who has been
of no small help to me in arranging
the publication of this book. This
Englishman and his family, as can be
proudly claimed, have for generations
served India for England.

C. S. Ranca IvEeRr.



CONTENTS

FOREWORD.
Chapier.

I
IT

III
v

VI
VII
VIII
IX
X
XI
XII
XIII
XIv
XV
XVI
XVII

SLANDERING A NATION -

THE AMERICAN Miss AND
BENGAL TERRORIST -

GirL-MOTHERS — - -
Bovy-FATHERS - - -
Tuis PiCTURE AND THAT -
WoMEN AND PURDAH — -

INDIAN WoMEN—THE REAL FACTS

ERRORS AND EXAGGERATIONS
“* EARTHLY GODs " - -
PEASANTS AND UNTOUCHABLES
SLAVE MENTALITY - -

Riotrs, PoriticaL AND COMMUNAL

THE REFORMS - - -
I * BriToNs * WITHDREW ?

PRINCES AND PEOPLE — -
As OTHERs Sgg Us - -
** SPADES ARE SPADES!” -

CONCLUSIOQN.

I5
21
37
50
63
69
79
89
98
II0
120
143
159
173
185
196



