# FATHER INDIA

A Reply to Mother India

BY

C. S. RANGA IYER

#### LONDON:

SELWYN & BLOUNT LTD. 6 DUKE STREET ADELPHI W.C.2.

### **FOREWORD**

THE language of genuine pleasure is brief. At the outset I must thank an English gentleman—whose modesty forbids me to name him—who has been of no small help to me in arranging the publication of this book. This Englishman and his family, as can be proudly claimed, have for generations served India for England.

C. S. RANGA IYER.

## **CONTENTS**

#### Foreword.

Chapter.		Page
I	SLANDERING A NATION	9
II	THE AMERICAN MISS AND THE	
	Bengal Terrorist	15
III	GIRL-MOTHERS	21
IV	Boy-Fathers	37
V	This Picture and That	50
VI	Women and Purdah	63
VII	Indian Women—The real Facts	69
VIII	Errors and Exaggerations -	79
IX	"EARTHLY GODS"	89
X	PEASANTS AND UNTOUCHABLES -	98
ΧI	SLAVE MENTALITY	IIO
XII	RIOTS, POLITICAL AND COMMUNAL	120
XIII	THE REFORMS	143
XIV	If "Britons" Withdrew? -	159
XV	Princes and People	173
XVI	As Others See Us	185
XVII	"Spades are Spades!"	196
Conclusion		